RESOLUTION

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF EL PASO:

THAT the City Manager be authorized to sign the Second Amendment to the License Agreement,
by and between the City of El Paso, a municipal corporation (the “City”) and the El Paso
Zoological Society, a Texas non-profit corporation (the “Society”), which was originally entered
on December 18, 2012 to extend the term of the agreement by 3 months, ending on March 18,
2023.

APPROVED this wday of LELLM bee 20m.

CITY OF SO:

Oscar Leeser”

Mayor
ATTEST:
Lauha DPuna)
Laura D. Prine
City Clerk
A?.PROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED BY CONTENT:

ontisano, Director
o Department

Danielle Escontrias
Assistant City Attorney

21-1045-120.001 | 1215572 | DE | RESOTION — ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY LICENSE AGMT



Second Amendment to License Agreement

THIS Second Amendment to the December 18, 2012 License Agreement (“Original
Agreement”) by and between the City of El Paso (City) and the El Paso Zoological Society, a
Texas non-profit corporation (the “Society”), (“Second Amendment”) is made this |4 day of
el N\ b , 2022 (the “Effective Date”). This Second Amendment, together with

the Original Agreement and the First Amendment are collectively referred to as the “Agreement.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City owns and operates the El Paso Zoo (the “Zo0”) for conservation,
education, recreation and scientific study; and

WHEREAS, the Society is a non-profit corporation whose purpose is to promote and
support the Zoo and its programs in conservation, education and recreation and provide private
sector financial support, to the Zoo’s development, operation and capital improvements; and

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2012, the parties entered into a License Agreement
(“Agreement”) regarding the obligations of each party for the Society’s support of the El Paso
Zoo; and

WHEREAS, on July 31, 2018, the City and the Society agreed to the First Amendment to
the License Agreement to adjust the use of membership revenue and development of a master plan;
and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term for 3 months;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. That Article 5, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Original Agreement,
as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall be for a period of five (5) years from the Effective Date of
December 18, 2012, unless otherwise terminated by either party as provided herein ("initial term”).
Upon the expiration of the initial term, this agreement will automatically renew for one-year terms
on the anniversary of the effective date for up to five additional one-year terms, plus three months,
expiring on March 17, 2023 (the “Extended Term”), subject to the termination clause.

1
21-1045-120 / 1146076 / Second Amendment to License Agreement City of El Paso Zoo and El Paso Zoological Socicty



Section 3. Except as provided in this Amendment, the all terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

Signed as of the Effective Date of by the Parties.

THE CITY OF EL PASO EL PASO ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY
Tomas G%zalez Printed Name:
City Manager Title:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Dancele (zconticaie W for
Danielle Escontrias Joseph Montisano, Director
Assistant City Attorney El Paso Zoo
2

21-1045-120 / 1146076 / Second Amendment to License Agreement City of El Paso Zoo and El Paso Zoological Society



Section 3. Except as provided in this Amendment, the all terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

Signed as of the Effective Date of by the Parties.

THE CITY OF EL PASO EL PASO ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY

M/Q/Vumf

Tomas Gonzalez Printed Name: Renee R. Neuert
City Manager Title: Executive Director
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
W for
Danielle Escontrias Joseph Montisano, Director
Assistant City Attorney El Paso Zoo
2

21-1045-120 / 1146076 / Second Amendment to License Agreement City of El Paso Zoo and El Paso Zoological Society



Calitle]
uonewojSuel | Buiaunosg
oibelens
uonealoay Sa0inosay g Buiseyoind
2 syied juswsdlojug uewnH
apoD 1ebpng
SJieyy [edmyng ABojouyoa ] 2 Juawabeuep
g swnasnjy 89ljod uoneuloju| 10 820
yiesH aand "
uaily ) g : osed |3 uoljeunsag
Jo0eaq Buibeuepy 10y0e.1q Buibeuepy yuswabeuep soy081q BuiBeueyy [l 1o10eng Guibeuepy 2yBisien0
fouabisaw3 jo 220 i
sabpug |euonewaiu
sareyy Ayl unog [ediiungy BB
sannenu| sibsens |A BJiL :uoneuIpionD
wswdojaaag aJl4
uewny g AQunwwod juswabeuepy ¥siy SUOREDIUNWIWOYD suonoadsu) ' Buiuueld BaUBUSIUIRIN PUE S}@a.S
S80IMBS [BWIUY
007 810 XB | sdiysiauned aibajens Juawaosdw| [eynde) uonepodsuel] agnd
SUOHEJIUNWILWIOY
sauelqi LLE/LLE 200 sJajjondwo) juawdojanag uoneny S80IAIBS [BJUBLIUOIIAUT
|EUOIEUISIU| *§ DIWOU0D]

S E]
18310 suonesado

1abe
[182130 |elaueuld JB8I4yD

Ja3o suonetadp jaIyd

Jabeueyy Ang findag sabeuep Ao findag S D SIS D

1abeuep Ayg findag Joluasg

auLd BINE
Wielo Aug

2010 SUOTEDIUNWIWOY

uewaiN ‘W Bue

O | | ey [usswssa] | SO0 Rupa e e

h m.._..% L - iabeuepy A1 - -
saipog |euoibay _

SUOISSIWLWIOT) PUE Spieog _

mE——
dd




